

City Union Bank reports 88% jump in net profit at Rs. 208.96 cr

Chennai, May 28: Private sector lender City Union Bank reported a 88 per cent jump in its net profit at Rs 208.96 crore for the quarter ended March 2022 on the back of fall in provisions for bad loans and contingencies.

The bank had posted a net profit of Rs 111.19 crore in the corresponding quarter a year ago.

Total income during January-March quarter of 2021-22 rose to Rs 1,252.87 crore, as against Rs 1,135.43 crore in the same period in 2020-21, City Union Bank said in a regulatory filing on Friday.



The bank trimmed its bad loans proportion with the gross non-performing assets (NPAs) declining to 4.70 per cent of the gross advances as of March 31, 2022, as against 5.11 per cent in the year-ago period.

In value terms, the gross NPAs or bad loans of the bank stood at Rs 1,933.18 crore, up from Rs 1,893.19 crore in the

year-ago period.

Net NPA, however, was only a tad lower at 2.95 per cent as against 2.97 per cent. Value wise, it was higher at Rs 1,191.10 crore as against Rs 1,075.19 crore.

This led to a lower provisioning requirement for bad loans and contingencies for March 2022 quarter at Rs 171 crore, as against Rs 253 crore parked aside in the year ago period.

For the entire fiscal year FY22, bank's net profit rose by 28.2 per cent to Rs 760.17 crore, from Rs 592.82 crore in FY21.

Total income during the year was marginally

up at Rs 4,863.86 crore,

from Rs 4,823.45 crore. The bank said its board has recommended a dividend of Re 1 per share (100 per cent) on face value of Re 1 per share of the bank for the financial year 2021-22. The payment of dividend is subject to approval by the shareholders of the bank at the ensuing annual general meeting, it said.

The provision coverage ratio of the bank stood at 64 per cent as on March 31, 2022.

Stock of City Union Bank closed at Rs 126.65 apiece on BSE, up by 0.12 per cent from previous close.

TN to raise Rs. 2,000 cr through sale of bonds

Chennai, May 28: The Tamil Nadu government said on Thursday that it would raise Rs. 2,000 crore through the sale of 10-year bonds. This will be the first market borrowing by the State in the current fiscal 2022-23.

The auction will be conducted by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) on May 31, the State Finance Department said in a statement.

As per the information released by the RBI, the State government had indicated that it would borrow Rs. 23,500 crore in the first quarter (April-June) of 2022-23. The States, including Tamil Nadu, borrow from the market through auction of bonds known as State Development Loans (SDLs).

The Centre has allowed the States to borrow 3.5% of their Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) in 2022-23. An additional borrowing of 0.5% of the GSDP is allowed, based on fulfilment of power sector reforms and further based on their contributions into the National Pension

Scheme for government employees. Additionally, there has been a change in the guidelines with respect to the Centre granting permission to the States on the borrowing ceiling.

The States have to disclose the off-budget borrowings undertaken by them since 2020-21 and

over-utilisation against the borrowing limits. According to the Centre, off-budget borrowings are borrowings by State public sector companies and special purpose vehicles, among others, and in which the principal and/or interest are to be serviced out of the State budgets. The Centre will adjust

such borrowings from this year's borrowing ceiling.

According to ratings firm ICRA Ltd, based on the adjustments, including the carry-forward of unutilised borrowing from the previous years, the borrowing ceiling may be enhanced or lowered for each State.

Deepak Fertilisers reports 144% growth in net profits

Chennai, May 28:

Leading producers of fertilizers and industrial chemicals, Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Ltd has reported a 144 per cent growth in March quarter net profits at Rs.283 crore as compared to Rs.116 crore in the same period last year. Revenues during the quarter were up 28 per cent at Rs.2,012 crore as compared to Rs.1,575 crore.

For the financial year ended March 2022, net profits were up 69 per

cent at Rs.687 crore as against Rs.406 crore in the previous year. Revenues were up 32 per cent at Rs.7,663 crore.

The company said strong top line growth and margin enhancement were primarily supported by robust demand, improved realisation, and strategic initiatives being undertaken in the marketplace.

Deepak Fertiliser board has recommended a dividend of Rs.9 per share of face value Rs.10 each.

"Improved price

realisation on the back of strong demand for our products and strategic initiatives taken in the marketplace allowed us to sustain our momentum despite steep increase in raw

material prices and disruption in supply chains of some of our RMs that affected our capacity utilisation in Q4," said Sailesh Mehta, Chairman and Managing Director, in a statement.

PhonePe launches UPI SIP for Gold Investments

Chennai, May 28:

PhonePe, India's leading digital payments company, today announced the launch of UPI SIP for investing in Gold. Users can now invest in the highest purity 24K Gold of a

specified amount every month and accumulate their Gold in insured bank-grade lockers maintained by PhonePe's partners, MPMC-PAMP and SafeGold.

The advantage of starting a Gold SIP on PhonePe is the convenience of UPI. The user has to just select the Gold provider, mention the monthly investment amount, authenticate with the UPI PIN and it's done! Setting up a Gold SIP is a one-time, hassle-free process and all subsequent investments are completely automated.

The advantages of investing in Gold via UPI SIP on the PhonePe app are Buy 24K Gold with just Rs 100 per month : Through the Gold SIP, users can begin investing in the highest purity 24K Gold with as low as Rs 100 per month and continue to invest small amounts regularly to build their Gold savings systematically. No need to worry about price movement: Since Gold SIP is a periodic investment, users don't need to continuously track Gold prices in order to make an investment decision.

Speaking on the launch, Terence Lucien, Head of Investments, PhonePe said, "PhonePe's vision is to build products and offerings that cater to the varied investment needs of its 380 million users."

NAME CHANGE

I, MOHAMMED IBRAHIM, residing at No.13, Avuliya Nagar, Nellikuppam, Cuddalore Dist., Tamil Nadu-607105, shall henceforth be known as

MOHAMAD IBRAHIM.

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM

PUBLIC NOTICE

The General public are hereby informed that my client Mr. Mukesh Kumar R Jain, S/o. Mr. Late Shri. Rangraj Jain, residing at No.18, 3rd Street, Lotus Colony Madhavaram, Chennai- 600 060., is the Lawfully constituted Power of Attorney Agent of Mrs. Jamuna Suresh and others, who are the lawful absolute owners of the Property being the premises situated at Door No. 2, Anusya Avenue, Kilpauk, Chennai- 600 010. My above said client Mr. Mukesh Jain, as the Power of Attorney Agent of the owners of the said Property is engaged himself in the activities of developing the said Property situated at Door No. 2, Anusya Avenue, Kilpauk, Chennai- 600 010., and was in possession of the following original title deeds of the said property, which was placed with him by his principals, namely:

1. Copy of Partition Deed dt. 11.10.1996 vide Doc.No. 3184 of 1996 between family members of Mr. Allathoor Kannan allotting the properties to Mr. A. Venkataraman and Sri Ramana, sons of Mr. A. V. Namperumal Chetty.
2. Sale deed dt. 22.01.1969 vide Doc.No. 240 of 1969 extended by Mr. A. Venkataraman and Sri Ramana in favour of Mr. T. Suresh Babu, S/o. Dr. T. Raghavan.

Being so, on 01.03.2022 at around 11.00 a.m. while my client, Mr. Mukesh Jain, was travelling from his office to a Xerox shop at Moolakadai in his Two Wheeler bearing Registration No. TN-06-AM-7250, he was carrying all the documents with him in Black color laptop bag. When he reached Moolakadai at around 11.15 A.M he found that his bag was missing. The above said original documents are also found missing and not traceable in spite of his best possible efforts.

Hence, it is hereby informed that if anyone is in possession of the said documents they shall not misuse the same in any manner and shall hand over the same to my client or to me at the address given below.

M. Mohammed Rafi (Advocate)

No.53, Vasantha Avenue, M.R.C. Nagar, Chennai-600 028. Ph: 98403 39333



India Cements Capital Limited

Regd Off: Dhun Building, No 827, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002
Email: secr@iccaps.com , Website : www.iccaps.com
Corporate Identity No. (CIN): L65191TN1985PLC012362

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SL. NO	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31/03/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	51.37	179.03	31.59	87.22	314.64	58.94
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.98	5.26	2.42	6.00	29.28	0.31
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.98	5.26	28.19	6.00	29.28	26.08
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.26	4.03	27.98	0.74	24.51	23.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.26	4.03	25.47	0.74	24.51	21.37
6.	Equity Share Capital	2170.62	2170.62	2170.62	2170.62	2170.62	2170.62
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	(654.21)	0.00	0.00	(616.52)	0.00
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	a) Basic	0.01	0.02	0.13	0.00	0.11	0.11
	b) Diluted	0.01	0.02	0.13	0.00	0.11	0.11

Note

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022, Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022, Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.iccaps.com)

Place : Chennai
Date: 27/05/2022

for INDIA CEMENTS CAPITAL LIMITED
V. MANICKAM
Chairman

SREE MARUTHI MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A Joint Venture with TIDCO)
Registered office: No. 1/220, Kamaraj Street, Kolambakkam, Kancheepuram Dist., Tamil Nadu - 603103 |
Email: sreemaruthimarine@rediffmail.com | Website: www.sreemaruthimarine.com | CIN: L24290TN1273PLC006441

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st December 2021	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2021
		(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		(Rs. In Lakhs)				
1.	Total Income from Operations	39.48	104.82	156.96	164.14	170.66
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	(8.05)	32.68	58.96	7.58	12.01
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.05)	32.68	58.96	7.58	12.01
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(7.99)	29.24	56.27	4.17	8.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.40)	29.24	56.04	3.76	8.31
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	76.03	76.03	76.03	76.03	76.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	(1.08)	3.75	7.18	0.48	1.07
	2. Diluted:	(1.08)	3.75	7.18	0.48	1.07

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity: <https://www.mse.in/Corporates/Corporate-Securities-Information/Corporate-Update/default.aspx?type=2>.
2. The company has only one primary business segment viz. Industrial Salt.
3. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.
4. These results are reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 27th May, 2022.
5. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
6. Previous quarters / years figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarters / year's classification/disclosure.

By Order of the Board
For SREE MARUTHI MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
K GURUMORTHY
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 27.05.2022



SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: No.181 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016.

CIN: L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Website : www.sncm.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share					
		Quarter ended on			Year ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5638.68	6189.73	5135.55	20552.92	15923.33	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	348.44	301.37	384.12	789.13	70.45	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.88	227.92	287.34	588.93	53.39	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	227.26	229.56	292.45	555.32	57.60	
6.	Equity Share Capital	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	2313.03	1757.71	
8.	Earnings Per Share						
	a. Basic	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25	
	b. Diluted	6.16	5.32	6.70	13.74	1.25	

Note:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2022 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
2. These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The figures of the last quarters ended 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
4. The Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
PPALANIAPPAN
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01577805

PLACE: SALEM
DATE: 27.05.2022



SUGAL & DAMANI SHARE BROKERS LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1993PLC028228
'City Center Plaza', (1 Floor), No. 7, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	47.56	71.86	102.57	269.16	504.51
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	24.95	51.00	(133.86)	181.06	(22.74)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	24.95	51.00	(133.86)	181.06	(22.74)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	18.00	39.50	(118.87)	136.61	(35.75)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.08	40.52	(118.28)	169.55	(63.59)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00
7.	Other Equity (as per audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March)				1195.95	1026.40
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) (Rs.)					
	a) Basic	0.29	0.63	(1.90)	2.19	(0.57)
	b) Diluted	0.29	0.63	(1.90)	2.19	(0.57)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sugalshare.com.

For and on behalf of Share of Directors
For Sugal & Damani Share Brokers Ltd
Sd/-
RADHIKA MAHESHWARI
Company Secretary

Place: Chennai
Date: 27th May, 2022

